
ExhibitFLeverage 

State of Alaska 

ExhibitFLeverage.pdf  



Exhibit F Leverage 
 
Direct Financial Commitments 

AHFC and DHS&EM have each committed $50,000 cash contribution toward CDBG-

NDR and future resilience efforts.  The Rasmuson Foundation has $1.95M commitment to future 

resiliency of housing in rural Alaska.  All references are in Attachment B.  will need to get from 

Phase I dropboxes—link is broken that Michelle sent. 

Galena 

PA-10-AK-4122-PW-00042(1) ELH012E - Galena Pool House 
                          
2,621.55  

PA-10-AK-4122-PW-00045(1) JDP007F Switchgear 
                          
5,186.61  

PA-10-AK-4122-PW-00047(1) JDP008F Heat Transfer System 
                     
461,851.01  

PA-10-AK-4122-PW-00097(0) JDP010F Water/Wastewater System 
                  
1,276,736.43  

PA-10-AK-4122-PW-00100(2) 
FPE002B City of Galena Demolition and PPDR 
Program 

                     
485,728.08  

PA-10-AK-4122-PW-00105(1) JDP014F - Power Distribution at Alexander Lake 
                     
160,546.86  

PA-10-AK-4122-PW-00040(0) ELH006E Community Hall Building Damage-LTC 
                        
88,081.00  

PA-10-AK-4122-PW-00052(0) ELH007E   Rental Housing Units-LTC 
                     
188,434.43  

PA-10-AK-4122-PW-00073(1) JDP010E Tribal Office Building-LTC 
                        
95,437.83  

PA-10-AK-4122-PW-00048(0) ELH003E Elder Facility Flooded  (YKEALF) 
                        
22,420.92  

PA-10-AK-4122-PW-00106(0) JDP020E - Boiler Building (YKEALF) 
                     
249,673.39  

          

PA-10-AK-4122-PW-00060(2) ELH029C - Campion Road 3.9 mile-DOT&PF 
                  
2,370,214.12  

PA-10-AK-4122-PW-00064(1) 
ELH032C - Campion Road Repair and Restoration, 
DOT&PF 

                  
1,728,945.00  

 

• $447,000 State Grant to City for SEGA project 



• $200,000 City and Galena City school district funding to implement harvest plan 

for SEGA project 

• $3,096,898 AEA grant to City of Galena for GILA Biomass Glycol Upgrades 

• $8.3M from 3 State and FEMA mitigation/HMGP grant awards for 51 previous 

home elevations 

• $8.1M USDA/NRCS project awarded to repair portions of the Galena levee and 

perform flood-related debris removal; leverage for embankment stabilization 

• $675,000 from EPA SDWA for new treated water storage tank 

• $1,371,000 from FEMA/State HMGP grant to elevate building in which early 

childhood development/daycare facility is to be housed 

• $525,968 from City of Galena for ongoing debris removal project 

• $18,500 plus City equipment from City of Galena for dust abatement project 

 

Newtok 

PA-10-AK-4162-PW-
00037(0) KLA032A - Fence at Dump Site 

                        
88,638.00  

PA-10-AK-4162-PW-
00048(0) KLA034C - Newtok Boardwalk Road 

                     
689,040.44  

PA-10-AK-4162-PW-
00051(0) KLA020G - Village Docks 

                     
304,431.00  

 

• $3.5M from FEMA/State of Alaska DHS&EM for 12 home relocation project and 5 

home acquisition/demolition/debris removal projects 

• $50,000 from DHS&EM to DEC/VSW for 35% plat development 

 



Emmonak 

PA-10-AK-4122-PW-
00038(0) TEP005C City Wide Roads & Culverts-Multiple Sites 

                     
682,982.03  

PA-10-AK-4122-PW-
00051(0) TEP006C City Road Damage, Frontage, 2sites-Yukon Way 

                        
49,970.56  

PA-10-AK-4122-PW-
00065(1) ELH030G - Emmonak Airport Runway-DOT&PF 

                     
786,529.00  

• $3M State Legislative appropriation for materials for Port project 

• $2.9M FAA/State Assurance for Airport Extension Project 

 

Teller 

PA-10-AK-4050-PW-
00010(1) TEC-D01 Northeast Area Seawall         De-obligated                               
PA-10-AK-4162-PW-
00050(0) RHH001F - AVEC Village Tieline (AVEC) 

                  
3,892,508.00  

• $260,000 from Norton Sound Economic Development Corporation for Teller 

Community Development Building  

• $350,000 cash match from Native Village of Mary’s Igloo for Community 

Development Building 

• $2,771,600 from EPA for new water/sewer system 

• $45,000 from Native Village of Teller for debris removal 

• $45,000 from Native Village of Mary’s Igloo for debris removal 

 

Supporting Commitments 

Attachment B will contain leverage letters, and Tables _-_ summarize leverage 

commitments by community. 

 


